

## SECTION 00310-3-SCHEDULE A

## SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

BID NUMBER 2017-021

Dated: 12/16/16

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION:

West Wabasso Community Gravity Sewer System, Phase 2

## BID COMPARISON

Bid Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Blue Goose		Timothy Rose	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" PVC Gravity Sewer 4' - 8' Deep	LF	3,445	\$110.70	\$381,361.50	\$144.00	\$496,080.00
2	8" PVC Gravity Sewer 8' - 10' Deep	LF	500	\$79.65	\$39,825.00	\$261.00	\$130,500.00
3	8" PVC Gravity Sewer 10' - 12' Deep	LF	510	\$93.45	\$47,659.50	\$387.00	\$197,370.00
4	8" PVC Gravity Sewer 12' - 14' Deep	LF	500	\$114.15	\$57,075.00	\$478.00	\$239,000.00
5	8" PVC Gravity Sewer 14' - 16' Deep	LF	40	\$137.15	\$5,486.00	\$720.00	\$28,800.00
6	4' Diam. Manholes 4' - 8' Deep	EA	10	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$4,280.00	\$42,800.00
7	4' Diam. Manholes 8' - 10' Deep	EA	1	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
8	5' Diam. Manholes 10' - 12' Deep	EA	1	\$11,270.00	\$11,270.00	\$9,736.00	\$9,736.00
9	5' Diam. Manholes 12' - 14' Deep	EA	1	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$10,484.00	\$10,484.00
10	5' Diam. Manholes 14' - 16' Deep	EA	2	\$13,225.00	\$26,450.00	\$11,658.00	\$23,316.00
11	Type B Stabilized Subgrade (12")- Per FDOT Spec 160-4 (LBR 40)	SY	13,160	\$15.50	\$203,980.00	\$3.20	\$42,112.00
12	Type SP 9.5 (Traffic C) (1" Thick)- Per FDOT Spec 334-7	SY	13,160	\$7.70	\$101,332.00	\$5.97	\$78,565.20
13	Type SP 12.5 (Traffic C) (1.5" Thick)- Per FDOT Spec 334-7	SY	13,160	\$9.20	\$121,072.00	\$8.60	\$113,176.00
14	6" Thermoplastic White Per FDOT Spec 711-11	LF	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
15	Install 6-inches of millings over 12-inches of Type B stabilized subgrade on 64th Avenue from approximately station 307+40 to 310+00.	LF	260	\$235.00	\$61,100.00	\$36.52	\$9,495.20
16	Sewer Laterals both long (>50 feet) and short (<50 feet) from the main line to Clean Out (C.O) at Right-of-way (R/W)	EA	60	\$1,248.00	\$74,880.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00
17	Sewer Service Lateral from C.O. at R/W to extend 75-LF including a C.O. at house connection as directed by Utility inspector, restoration of all disturbed areas with sod. Building Division permit will be required (\$75) and also to be included with the price of each service lateral. <b>Any additional costs will be included in the unit price for gravity pipe installation.</b>	EA	45	\$2,415.00	\$108,675.00	\$1,600.00	\$72,000.00
18	Septic tank pump out and abandonment per FDOH requirements, fill, restoration of all disturbed areas with sod.	EA	45	\$1,325.00	\$59,625.00	\$420.00	\$18,900.00

19	Construct County Lift Station, Complete and Operable. Furnish Pumps Package and Dataflow System. Pump package will include pumps, cables, guide rails and assemblies, float assembly, anchor bolts and washers and nuts, lifting bailes, SS nipples and elbows, float switches, hatch covers, duplex control panel, SS base plates and spare parts, concrete drive and housekeeping pad. Lift Station construction also includes connection to the 4" force main on the west side of 64th Avenue. The price to include Dataflow equipment with the spare Telemetry Control Unit (TCU) Supply spare parts per IRCBUS Construction Standards Section 10.	LS	1	\$305,625.00	\$305,625.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00
20	Silt Fence	LF	10,000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
21	Install CDBG Sign Per detail sheet 10 of 15	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
22	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$127,168.00	\$127,168.00
23	Record Drawings/As-built Survey	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
24	Mobilization, Demobilization	LS	1	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
25	<b>Public Construction Bond</b>	LS	1	\$20,032.00	\$20,032.00	\$16,661.00	\$16,661.00
					<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$1,971,448.00	\$2,050,513.40
					<b>FORCE ACCOUNT</b>	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
					<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,046,448.00</b>	<b>\$2,125,513.40</b>

## SECTION 00310-3- SCHEDULE B

## SCHEDULE OF BID ITEMS

BID NUMBER 2017-012

Dated: 12/15/16

## PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: EAST GIFFORD DRAINAGE PROJECT

## BID COMPARISON

Bid Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Blue Goose		Timothy Rose	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>A.</b>							
101-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
102-1	MOT	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,085.87	\$10,085.87
104-1	Erosion & Water Pollution	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
<b>Mobilization &amp; Demolition Subtotal</b>						\$18,500.00	\$39,885.87
<b>B. Site Improvements</b>							
07	Construction Stakeout / As-Built	LS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
105-1	Testing (Density, Compaction, Etc.)	LS	1	\$21,903.00	\$21,903.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
120-1	Excavation, Regular (Roadway)	CY	490	\$18.00	\$8,820.00	\$22.00	\$10,780.00
285-7-11	(12") Compacted Base (Limerock or Coquina)	SY	250	\$25.85	\$6,462.50	\$28.00	\$7,000.00
334-1-11	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete - 1 -1/2" SP 12.5	TN	25	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00
425-15-21	Type "C" Ditch Bottom Inlet (<10' depth)	EA	13	\$2,585.00	\$33,605.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00
430-174-215	14" x 23" Horizontal ERCP	LF	585	\$71.50	\$41,827.50	\$76.06	\$44,495.10
430-982-625	14" x 23" MES	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,245.00	\$1,245.00
530-3-4	Rip-rap rubble, ditch lining	TN	15	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf (sod, bahia)	CY	3,912	\$3.50	\$13,692.00	\$2.40	\$9,388.80
700-1-50	Single Post Sign (Install)	EA	11	\$336.00	\$3,696.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00
700-1-50	Single Post Sign (Relocate)	EA	11	\$90.00	\$990.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00
985-1-1	Geotextile Fabric	LF	18	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$54.00	\$972.00
1080-15	Utility Fixtures, Adjust & Modify	EA	3	\$632.50	\$1,897.50	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
700-1	Install CDBG Sign (refer to detail on sheet 10 of 15, West Wabasso Plans)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
	Public Construction Bond	LS	1	\$2,795.00	\$2,795.00	\$2,140.56	\$2,140.56
<b>Site Improvements Subtotal</b>						\$160,733.50	\$127,421.46
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION=</b>						\$179,233.50	\$167,307.33
<b>Contingency (20%) =</b>						\$35,846.70	\$33,461.47
<b>TOTAL =</b>						\$215,080.20	\$200,768.80